
   

 
2025 DIVISION 4 CAPTAINS AND ALTERNATES 

(Division Captain:  Andi Carpenter with Army Navy  
andihcarpenter@gmail.com or 703-595-9054) 

 
 

 

CLUB CAPTAIN AND 
ALTERNATE 

CELL PHONE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Army Navy Karen Marcotte 
(Captain) 

571-327-4581 krnmrctt@msn.com 

 Danielle Hetzler 
(Alternate) 

240-841-4088 danielle.hetzler@gmail.com 

    
Congressional Nancy Milloy 

(Captain) 
240-778-8938 nancymilloy@gmail.com 

 Carol King 
(Alternate) 

301-335-2486 carolkinghome@me.com 

    
Montgomery Michelle 

Zygiebaum 
(Captain) 

240-498-4235 zygy@verizon.net 

 Janet Wilson 
(Alternate) 

301-807-3664 janet.wilson1185@gmail.com 

    
River Bend Mara 

Harrington 
(Captain) 

703-509-2285 mnharrington84@gmail.com 

 Kim Pacala 
(Alternate) 

571-220-6911 kpacala@verizon.net 

    
River Creek Alisa Sampredo 

(Captain) 
703-443-1705 alisasampedro@gmail.com 

 Kerry Hoagland 
(Alternate) 

703-217-1998 kerry.hoagland@gmail.com 

    
Washington Golf Cait Crivella 

(Captain) 
804-761-4893 cait.crivella@gmail.com 

 Anne Doll 
(Alternate) 

571-243-0340 anne.doll@verizon.net 
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